
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/25/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,324,526

2nd Payment 1,390,753
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,460,290
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 1,533,305
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 1,609,970
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 1,690,468
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 1,774,992

6 06/26/21 Sat $25,720,199 $76,392,819 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.2% 8th Payment 1,863,741
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,554,335 $87,743,019 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 1,956,929
8 07/03/21 Sat $27,829,255 $101,153,187 $104,000,000 $73,400,000 1.417 4.7% 27.8% 10th Payment 2,054,775
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,300,300 $113,826,593 $116,000,000 $81,900,000 1.417 4.4% 31.0% 11th Payment 2,157,514

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,073,222 $126,425,817 $129,000,000 $91,000,000 1.417 4.9% 34.3% 12th Payment 2,265,389
11 07/14/21 Wed $28,000,088 $138,331,260 $142,000,000 $100,200,000 1.417 4.7% 37.4% 13th Payment 2,378,659
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,215,800 $151,178,809 $157,000,000 $110,800,000 1.417 5.0% 40.5% 14th Payment 2,497,592
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,616,533 $163,771,553 $168,000,000 $118,600,000 1.417 4.9% 43.5% 15th Payment 2,622,471
14 07/24/21 Sat $33,068,172 $177,831,910 $183,000,000 $129,100,000 1.417 5.5% 46.6% 16th Payment 2,753,595
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,629,870 $192,131,097 $201,000,000 $141,800,000 1.417 5.6% 49.6% 17th Payment 2,891,275
16 07/31/21 Sat $38,081,306 $208,323,004 $218,000,000 $153,800,000 1.417 6.3% 52.8% 18th Payment 3,035,839
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,966,168 $222,765,183 $236,000,000 $166,500,000 1.417 5.6% 55.4% 19th Payment 3,187,630
18 08/07/21 Sat $39,101,885 $240,027,935 $253,000,000 $178,500,000 1.417 6.5% 58.3% 20th Payment 3,347,012
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,522,534 $254,706,677 $268,000,000 $189,100,000 1.417 5.7% 60.7% 21st Payment 3,514,363
20 08/14/21 Sat $39,825,270 $271,640,105 $286,000,000 $201,800,000 1.417 6.6% 63.3% 22nd Payment 3,690,081
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,629,562 $287,639,934 $303,000,000 $213,800,000 1.417 6.2% 65.6% 23rd Payment 3,874,585
22 08/21/21 Sat $43,501,143 $306,136,318 $321,000,000 $226,500,000 1.417 7.2% 68.1% 24th Payment 4,068,314
23 08/25/21 Wed $43,089,612 $324,457,721 $343,000,000 $242,100,000 1.417 7.1% 70.3% 25th Payment 4,271,730
24 08/28/21 Sat $50,604,879 $345,974,564 $373,000,000 $263,200,000 1.417 8.3% 72.8% 26th Payment 4,485,316
25 09/01/21 Wed $53,215,670 $368,601,498 $394,000,000 $278,100,000 1.417 8.7% 75.2% 27th Payment 4,709,582
26 09/04/21 Sat $61,737,953 $394,852,047 $430,000,000 $303,500,000 1.417 10.0% 77.6% 28th Payment 4,945,061
27 09/08/21 Wed $63,858,804 $395,753,818 $0 1.417 10.4% 80.0% 29th Payment 5,192,314
28 09/11/21 Sat $77,172,441 $428,567,004 $0 1.417 12.4% 82.4% 30th Payment 5,451,930
29 09/15/21 Wed $76,630,565 $428,336,602 $0 1.417 12.3% 84.6%
30 09/18/21 Sat $96,465,551 $469,353,085 $0 1.417 15.2% 86.9% Total 88,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $91,956,678 $467,435,943 $0 1.417 14.6% 88.8%
32 09/25/21 Sat $120,581,939 $518,706,546 $0 1.417 18.6% 90.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/25/2021


